JICK Mss
R &R AR 7 100%

1%, IrEESEE/Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components




1.5, JpEES 4B/ Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components

5= NEES Part 4 FR PartName MR Description &8 Number
z CzZzD Cz-12
1 304713 R panel 1 1
930000235 ER(12mm) Panel (12mm) 1
2 201511025 ERIBE] SM11/64"x40 Panel Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1 1
3 14713003 [Erts2A) Panel thread guide 1 1 1
4 10113004 Bk Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1
5 101511007 25T SM11/64x40%6 Screw SM11/64x40%6 2 2 2
6 1411300400 INRHBRA A Small thread tension assy 1 1 1
6-1 13812066 1T 4tR Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
6-2 13810008 INFZERERIET Thread tension bolt 1 1 1
6-3 11212004 INFE LR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
6-4 11227001 IN\NTeLnEs Thread tension spring 1 1 1
6-5 138516019 INELRERE R Thread tension nut 1 1 1
7 13514002 N EFEIRET Set Screw 1 1 1
8 13512004 =4 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1
9 11471300100 Je B Thread tension assy 1 1 1
9-1 1147NS30001 SeehBET Thread tension Screw 1 1 1
9-2 141516013 S B RG Thread tension nut 1 1 1
9-3 14227024 JeknmEs Thread tension spring 1 1 1
9-4 10112006 AR Tension releasing board 1 1 1
9-5 14112015 Fetkik Thread tension disk 2 2 2
9-6 114727001 HeE Takeup spring 1 1 1
9-7 13513006 ST EE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1
9-8 135515002 SR ERIBET Screw 1 1 1
9-10 10112007 L2 | FRINR Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1
9-11 001050 Ok 0 Ring 14.5x1.5 1 1 1
10 136514002 #8247 SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64 %28 1 1 1
il 14712018 HHERAFIRE Thread tade-up lever cover 1 1 1
12 101511004 12ET SM3/16"X28 X7 Screw SM3/16"X28 X7 2 2 2
13 10122005 BTt ERT 28 Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
14 135511047 ERIEET SMT1/64x40 Panel Screw SM11/64 x40 2 2 1
15 14726002 WNRET Thread release pin 1 1 1
16 13613002 WS Thread release bar 1 1 1
17 13837002 A4-0182 EgtRke A4-0182 trademark 1 1 1
18 13812111 HINEEEE Beader pedestal 1 1 1
15 10151025 $EET SM11/64x40%7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2
20 1361300800 ot s ] Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
21 101512001 MRSz Base plate pillar 4 4 4
22 100968 H5 H12 H5 frame 1 1 1
23 100767 JEEAR Base plate 1 1 1
24-1 13515002 HEHR Slide plate 1 1 1
24-2 13512007 HRE Slide plate spring 1 1 1
24-3 10151019 #8257 SM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2
25 13515001 iR Needle plate 1 1
13615003 £R(12mm) Needle plate(12mm) 1

26 101517002 #2967 SM11/64x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2
27 1411300600 LRiL SRR Bobbin winder assy 1 1 1
28 114511003 H2ET 3/16-28 L=10 Screw 3/16-28 L=10 3 3 3
29 11419001 7] THREAD CUTTER 1 1 1
30 101511005 $85T SM9/64%40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2




1.5, JpEES B/ Machine frame & cover components




1S, ShEHEM/Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components

Fes | ~FEMES Part

4 FR PartName

MR Description

#& Number

4 (ZzD z-12
31 13522001 ERIEEZEE (©19) Rubber plug($19) 1 1 1
32 13522002 HERIREZZE (©11.8 ) Rubber plug( $ 11.8) 1 1 1
33 13513010 Tatk FRAME THERAD GUIDE 1 1 1
34 101511005 1257 SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1




2. Pk 4%/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

%5



2. Pk 4%/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

FENO. | AFH4EE Part NO. %R PartName FT{HHHA Description %78 Number
cz CZZD CZ-12
1 1470201 L4 Main shaft 1 1 1
2 10122012 iR Rubber plug 1 1 1
3 10108003 iR Thrust collar asm. 1 1 1
4 101515002 1BET SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
5 13603023 HiHERRE Main shaft bushing,front 1 1 1
6 13503017 il E Brshing, intermediate 1 1 1
7 135515006 HRET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 13603027 LHEE Main shaft bushing,back 1 1 1
9 13522010 SR Main shaft 1 1 1
10 14735002 ST Driving wheel 1 1 1
n S10009 ENEIRE] M6x8 Driving wheel screw M6x8 2 2 2
12 1353800200 HRERFFRY Thread take-up asm 1 1 1
13 13502003 st st s ] Thread take-up crank shaft 1 1 1
14 135515009 1RET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
15 13504001 SHAF AR Counterweight 1 1 1
16 101515007 $25T SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
17 135512001 8257 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
18 101515004 185T SM9/32x28x16 Screw SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1
19 135511002 HBET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
20 14703006 HEEWEE Needle bar metal,upper 1 1 1
21 10122013 T EREREE ( $8.5) | Rubber plug ( $85) 1 1 1
22 13503007 HTFTHE Needle bar metal,lower 1 1 1
23 14735001 IREhE BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1
24 13602002 ST Needle bar 1 1 1
25 13513071 HRgEIR Needle bar thread guide 1 1 1
26 13517001 &t Needle 1 1 1
27 101511006 HRET SM1/8x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8x44 L=4.5 1 1 1
28 13609001 Bt Needle bar trough 1 1 1
29 11409001 SHFELEth Slide block 1 1 1
30 101511008 1RET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 2 2 2
31-1 13503002 SHFFiESL Needle bar connection 1 1 1
31-2 101511005 HRET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
32 85T M5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4
33 13628013 BB AR Washer plate 4 4 4
34 136330300 SR (AIARERAL Motor 1 1 1
35 10112003 EHTERIPHR Washer plate 1 1 1
36 510035 #25T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2
37 1473304200 (B FRER Simple model electric control 1 1 1
38 13523001 Ei Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
39 114723001 HimESZE Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1




3.1%$l94H{%/Feed mechanism components

1o 21 24 25




3.i£%1934H(%/Feed mechanism components

B2 NO. | LSS Part NO. ZFR PartName TR Description %8 Number
z CZZD7Z CZ-12

1 13514001 XIS Feed dog 1 1
13614003 EFESF (12mm ) Feed dog ( 12mm ) 1
2 1350700400 SFER4E(H(12mm) Feed bar asm(12mm) 1

2-1 1350700300 B/ \NE(E Feed bar asm 1 1

2-2 13505004 BFY Feed forked connection 1 1
13505018 BFY Feed forked connection 1
3 13528004 LR Washer 1 1 1
4 13502005 oFfagy Feed bar shaft 1 1 1
5 101511018 18T SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2
6 13504003 FEERE Feed rocker asm. 1 1 1
7 101511016 1257 SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2
8 101511008 185] SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
9 13602003 1Efail Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1
10 HO3001 A PRsE R 15 Retaining ring 2 2 2
il 13603024 EApHHEIE Bushing for feed rock 1 1 1
12 107108003 i 2 2 2
13 101515002 15T SM1/4x40%x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 4 4 4
14 13504004 EIREIR () Feed rocker shaft crank asm 1 1 1
15 13526001 ETp EiREE Walking foot pin 1 1 1
16 101511025 185] SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
17 409511021 12ET SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
18 13504005 BT AR Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1
19 13502009 R ARG Hinge pin 1 1 1
20 13603005 T HHEIE Bushing for feed rock shaft 1 1 1
21 13528006 BT EEHERhERSE | Washer 1 1 1
23 13602004 B oFih Feed lifting rock shaft 2 2 2
24 135515009 1257 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
25 409511021 12E] SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
26 13510002 SR REEEET Hinge pin 1 1 1

27 13509003 £HEERE Feed regulator 1 1
113501001 EHEEEE(12mm) Feed regulator(12mm) 1
28 101511020 1257 SM11/64x40 L=10.5 | Screw SM11/64x40 L=10.5 1 1 1
29 135511009 1R8] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
30 13503026 EHIPRETE Feed regulator bushing 1 1 1
31 13502011 HERE Hinge pin for feed requlator 1 1 1
32 13622014 BREZE($19.5) Rubber plug($19.5) 1 1 1
33 1350401400 Bl ErTEtREE Slide block pin component 1 1 1
33-1 13504006 BIAEIRErTEItR Slide block pin 1 1 1
33-2 13502012 EEM RN Joystick crank roller 1 1 1
33-3 13505006 BE Roller 1 1 1
33-4 13509010 HEe Gasket 1 1 1

34 13527007 EEFFEhiRzaEs Spring for feed crank 1 1
13527016 BEMT RS EE (12mm) Spring for feed crank (12mm ) 1
35 135515014 1257 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
36 301763 BIAERET Reverse feed lever asm 1 1 1
37 13502013 Bl EFFE i Reverse feed lever shaft 1 1 1
38 001137 O AU ©6.3x1.8 0-ring ®6.3x1.8 1 1 1
39 136530004 IR TR Feed regulator screw bar 1 1 1
40 001046 0 AU ©9.5x2.5 0-ring ©9.5x2.5 2 2 2

1 1471100200 SHIERREE Dial 1 1
11471100200 SHIERRERE(12mm) Dial(12mm) 1

%8 W




3.1%$l94H{%/Feed mechanism components

1o 21 24 25




3.i£%1934H(%/Feed mechanism components

#&= Number

FE NO. | NEM4EE Part NO. #ZFR PartName FT4HiA Description
4 CzZzD CZ-12
42 114511004 12E] SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1
44 101511022 1257 SM3/16x28x18 Dial screw SM3/16x28x18 1 1 1
45 1426022 1T Stopper pin 1 1 1
46 1427034 LEmhiEREEE Spring for stopper pin 2 2 2
48 135515007 $RET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
49 13510003 Efa NS Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
50 13505005 EIERE Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1
51 13505006 SHEETIER Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1 1
52 13502014 EAREFFE Walking foot link 1 1 1
53 13505007 EAREEFF Walking foot pin 2 2 2
54 209514008 B2£T SM11/64"x40x4.5 Screw SM11/64"x40x4.5 1 1 1
55 13505008 EARREEFE connecting link 2 2 2
56 13526003 tRIEITEE Walking foot link 1 1 1
57 201511012 1257 SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
58 201511007 1257 SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
59 13502015 R Hinge pin 1 1 1
60 13504007 SHIEE T ENtR Walking foot adjusting link 1 1 1
61 13502016 SHIEETERENAES (£ ) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
62 105511019 12ET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 =13 1 1 1
63 13502017 SHEEETERENES (4) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
64 14212068 STiRIREE Feed regulator key-press 1 1 1
65 13527009 EHiRiRiEE Dial spring for stopper pin 1 1 1
66 13510001 BoF e Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
67 135515007 1RE] SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
68 13528002 YIRS Thrust collar 1 1 1
69 13505001 HBFET Connecting rod 1 1 1
70 11350500200 BEF A Connecting rod asm 1 1 1
71 135515006 12ET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
72 135511048 #8267 SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
73 135511009 125 SM15/64x28 screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
74 135511022 1RE] SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
75 1350501500 EIIEITEE Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1

%010 W




4. Fi%E¥}ER%/Upper feed Parts

%11 W




4. EiEEIERY/Upper feed Parts

2NO. | pEpE &7 Part Name A Description 48 Number
z CZZD CZ-12
1 135516004 12Eg SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2
2 1350801 [ERNEAT R R Shim 2 2 2
3 135516005 1823 SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1
4 11628005 [EI BRI 6 Washer 1 1 1
5 135530006 ER R SAT Guide shaft 1 1 1
6 13508004 BT RIS MR Needle of bearing 1 1 1
7 13516002 2[R walking foot 1 1
13516006 2R walking foot 1
8 135511030 1RET SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
9 201511012 18257 SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 4 4 4
10 W02002 BHE 4 Washer 2 2 2
11 13601015 R EE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1
12 13505028 EERNEFE (hnsdiE ) Link of walking foot 1 1 1
13 135520013 1267 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
14 13505030 EERINTAT (I0%hE ) Fork lever 1 1 1
15 13526006 ;ﬁyﬁ/ﬁgg Pin 1 1 1
16 1420900400 ;— Crank shaft complete asm 1 1 1
16-1 142530011 Crank shaft complete 1 1 1
16-2 | 14209004 Em@*ﬁﬁ,gg& Slide block 1 1 1
16-3 H05029 FOEE Split ring 1 1 1
17 13504020 ERMEShRIRIHE Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
8 402513011 #2467 SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
19 101511008 18257 SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4
20 13509004 ERERSAR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1
21 135520012 1257 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
22 1350402600 FERIF BRI pERLR A Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
22-1 113602001 FERIF B4 Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
22-2 13526007 ElE Taper pin 1 1 1
22-3 13504009 JERIFHERTRR Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1
24 N02001 7 NFaigR MEX0.75 Hex Nut M6X0.75 1 1 1
25 135530007 1857 SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
26 135516006 YE2EF SM9/32x28 nut SM9/32x28 2 2 2
27 13512018 j 2 Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1
28 13505027 J‘Hﬁ]L;{:_LEEmgﬁ ( ogmE ) Presser feed crank link 1 1 1
29 1147NS20001 18257 SM1/4x40x7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1 1 1
30 114704001 FERLE ;|:_|.E|3ffﬁ ( Du&ﬂ]g( Presser feed crank 1 1 1
31 14727013 o ;2 Lifting presser spring 1 1 1
32 1350202100 @FH;%%EE Presser spring guide 1 1 1
32-1 13502026 BEFSESIT Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1
32-2 13502027 BEFREESHE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1
33 1351202000 EFERSEZRE Lifting presser guide plate assy 1 1 1
33-1 13501005 ERERSHEEMR Lifting presser guide plate 1 1 1
33-2 13512020 ERERSHZE Lifting presser guide plate 1 1 1
33-3 135511036 1825T SM1/4x40x%3 Screw SM1/4x40x3 1 1 1
34 13501006 EERIT Presser rod guide 1 1 1
35 116511005 1257 SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2
36 13512019 1T ERLEEENR Lifting presser sway crank guide pin 1 1 1
37 13504011 EARHRRER () Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1
38 101511025 32T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
39 116511005 1257 SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1
40 135520004 SO AT AT s pin 1 1 1

12 |




4. FiEEIEpH/Upper feed Parts

%13 W




4. LFi¥$}ER(4%/Upper feed Parts

FENO. | AEFE Part NO. | ZFR Part Name A Description £ Number
z CZZD CZ-12
11 H03061 i GRS 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1
4 PG RS 26 Retaining ring 26 1
42 101515007 HRET Screw 2 2 2
43 11470500300 EFF/NB S Connecting rod widget 1 1
11470500800 JEAF/ B (4.5mm) Connecting rod widget(4.5mm) 1
44 135520005 ERERN S BRI IEET Screw 1 1 1
45 13505014 EERIKER Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1
46 135511035 1RET SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1
47 13504023 ERMESN SRR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1
48 13503014 ERMERNRE Presser swing middle shaft bushing 1 1 1
49 135520006 125] M6x0.75 Screw M6x0.75 1 1 1
50 11470500200 EAFEE Connecting rod assy 1 1
1470500700 EAFLE(HE(4.5mm) Connecting rod(4.5mm) 1
51 13528008 HE Washer 1 1 1
52 13504013 {RCEFEE S BEtR Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1
54 13603014 EERHETHHEE Presser lifting shaft back bushing 1 1 1
55 135515008 1857 SM15/64x28x6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 3 3 3
56 13508009 2B Shaft washer 1 1 1
57 135515004 1825T SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2
58 13508008 ERMESHHRRE Presser swing shaft front bushing 1 1 1
59 13502023 ERMERhH Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
60 101511001 #1267 SM3/16"X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"X28 L=9 1 1 1
61 11472200200 ErhEEmE Oil seal 1 1 1
62 114710001 ERITHBE (R e Eccentric wheel 1 1
114710003 ERIABE R E(4.5mm) Eccentric wheel(4.5mm) 1
63 P03035 M EIFEEE 3X8 Spring round pin3X8 2 2 2
64 10124001 R Needle bearing 4 4 4
65 402513011 125T SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
66 135520014 1257 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
67 13603013 EERHETHHETE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
68 13603028 EERHEFME Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
69 1147NS20002 1257 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1

14 R’




5. FERIERY/ Presser Foot

% 15 W




5. FERIERY/ Presser Foot

FENO. | »NEHfEE Part NO. | ZFR Part Name EFHHHA Description & Number
cz CZZD CZ-12
1 14711005 FEBMRTFE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1
2 101511008 1257 SM11/64x40x8 screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
3 13510004 FESHHER Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1
4 001009 0 AU 4.5X1.8 0-ring 4.5X1.8 1 1 1
5 13512013 R RFHTA () Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1
6 13510005 NS A Tension releasing cam 1 1 1
7 135511026 1857 SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64 x40 1 1 1
8 135511027 1857 SM3/16x28 screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
9 13512014 RISIETHAT Knee lifter rod 1 1 1
10 135511028 12ET SM15/64 x28 Screw SM15/64 x28 1 1 1
11 13512015 BEEEFHIA (A) Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1
12 13527010 IRIIEFHATHTE (/) 5% Presser spring 1 1 1
13 13512016 BRISRETHTH Knee lifter lever 1 1 1
14 13526005 DEAEEEY Pin for spring 1 1 1
15 135512002 1857 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
16 13503013 EETHEE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1
17 13502019 ESHF Presser bar 1 1 1
18 114709001 ESFFSEE (04 ) Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19 135515003 H2ET SM15/64 %28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
20 1472701 EEFRE Presser spring 1 1 1
21 135530004 BT M15x1 screw Mi15x1 1 1 1
22 135516003 18 M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1
23 13516001 INERD Presser foot complete 1 1
13516005 INERD Presser foot complete 1
24 101511009 #8257 SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1
25 13513012 KA thread guide 1 1 1
26 101511008 HRET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
27 14727012 SRR RO EE Presser spring 1 1 1
28 135530005 25T SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/16x28 1 1 1
29 13512017 yaziarA] Defend hook 1 1 1
30 13528007 INERMBET Washer 1 1 1
31 1351201200 BRI (&) B Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1
32 30122022 JERIARRE T 2Rt Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1
33 1147NS16001 FNFIBRE SM5/16x28 Hex nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1

16 |




6.5EHER%/Hook components

%17 W




6.5EHER%/Hook components

FENO. | ASHEE PartNO. | &R Part Name T Description &8 Number
z CzzD CZ-12
1 13502002 2t Upring shaft 1 1 1
2 13525001 _Him<pt5Ee Gear asm. 1 1 1
3 101515007 BBET SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8
4 13525002 ZehGES () Gear asm. 1 1 1
5 13525003 T s Pinion asm. 1 1 1
6 13525004 IZEhEES (TR Gear asm. 1 1 1
7 13503018 Iz E () Bushing, upper 1 1 1
8 13503019 =il e Upring shaft bushing,ower 1 1 1
9 135515008 1257 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
10 10818502 B5 Hook asm 1 1 1
n 10818501 Bt Bobbin 1 1 1
12 10818001 i Hook asm 1 1 1
13 13502007 Tif Hook driving shaft 1 1 1
14 10123003 TEmEHEE QOil wick 1 1 1
15 135520007 1RET SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
16 13503009 TEHERGHE Bushing, front 1 1 1
17 135520008 $25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
18 13527005 SHEVE T Spring 1 1 1
19 10108002 TR Thrust collar asm. 1 1 1
20 101511012 H82ET SM11/64x40x4.8 Screw SM11/64x40x4.8 2 2 2
21 13603025 THhEE Bushing, rear 1 1 1
22 135515009 #B4T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
23 13502008 HE Plunger 1 1 1
24 13527006 FEEEeEE Plunger spring 1 1 1
25 13512009 Rtg Guide plate 1 1 1
26 135511019 1RET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
27 13612005 IR ERIA Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1
28 101511011 #2ET SM11/64x40x9.5 Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1
29 13521001 T ENE 0il pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1
30 W02004 B T By washer 1 1 1
31 10122015 ThmEET Plunger 1 1 1

%18




7.;H%R&R{4/0il pump and Lubrication mechanism

019 I’




7.;M5%&B{4/0il pump and Lubrication mechanism

5 AT Part A F Part Name IR Description 5 Number
NO NO CZ | CZ7 | C7-1
1-1 | 1352000200 T ZE A 0il pump asm 1 1 1
1 13520001 TR AR 0il pump 1 1 1
2 13525005 THIE K5 Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1
3 13525006 M EUNSE i Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1
4 135511037 B2AT M3X10 Screw M3X10 3 3 3
5 13512021 TR AR TE AR Cover for oil pump 1 1 1
6 13512022 I ZE R AR Adjusting plate for oil pump | 1 1 1
7 13512024 TR JE M Filter complete 1 1 1
8 105511019 IEET SM11/64X40X13 Screw SM11/64X40X13 3 3 3
9 114511004 IEET SM11/64X40X 18 Screw SM11/64X40X18 1 1 1
10 13502024 I 2R AR S Bl Shaft for oil pump 2 2 2
11 S02032 T ZE AR TS HRIBET M3 X6 Screw M3X6 1 1 1
12 101S11010 BEET SM9/64X40X 11 Screw SM9/64X40X11 2 2 2
13 | 1352100700 -l A A 0il pipe complete for upper | 1 1 1
14 12921002 M G 3X b4 0il return pipe 1 1 1
15 13523003 (=] e /0 g i 0il felt 1 1 1
16 13512025 ENEES Pipe return pipe clamp 1 1 1
17 201511014 PEET SM11/64X40 Screw SM11/64X40 1 1 1
18 1362100100 Al e 2R A 0il pipe for arm shaft 1 1 1
18-1 13621001 Al 0il pipe for shaft 1 1 1
18-2 | 13636001 T A Rk Hose connector 1 1 1
19 10423005 2R 2. 5x260/2. 5x290 0il wick 1 1 1
20 13522001 ML FE (H19D) Rubber plug($19) 1 1 1
21 13522002 ML FE (b 11.8) Rubber plug($11.8) 2 2 2
22 13522003 B 3E (68.8) Rubber plug¢8.8 2 2 2
23 | 13522004 BMEEE (027D Rubber plug ¢ 27 1 1 1
24 13522005 BMEZE (5.7 Rubber plug®5. 7 2 2 2
25 10111004 B 0il sight window 1 1 1
26 304715 JE TR Side plate 1 1 1
27 | 13522008 2% ($25.5) Rubber plug ¢ 25.5 1 1 1
28 14722006 J5 T AR R g R Gasket 1 1 1
29 101511001 JEET SM3/16X28 X9 Screw SM3/16X28 X9 8 8 8
30 12922001 ¥ 1 38 Rubber plug®12.5 1 1 1
31 305102 /NS AR Keep off plate 1 1 1
32 101511004 BEET SM3/167X28 X7 Screw SM3/167X28 X7 1 1 1
33 14722011 /NP VHIAR 2E TR Gasket 1 1 1
34 10122019 VL E 0 7 B O-ring 1 1 1
35 14022013 A4S-0754 F1.3E£ 8.5 Rubber plug$8.5 1 1 1
36 13522018 ARG i Rubber gasket 1 1 1
37 112511014 BEET SM11/64X40X5.3 | Screw SM11/64X40X5.3 2 2 2
38 13612023 BRI Keep off plate 1 1 1
39 13523005 EFIR 0il felt 4 4 4
40 10122005 k2R % AT 2 £ 5 Take-up link pin screw plug | 2 2 2




8.FF%B{%/Switch components




8.FF%B{%/Switch components

5 AT Part £ F Part Name THEIR Description 45 Number
NO NO Cz | CZ7 | C7-1
1 1473000900 LED 4T 2204 Switch assembly 1 1 1
2 101511004 BEET SM3/167X28 X7 Screw SM3/167X28 X7 1 1 1
3 40511001 YRRl 2k e Clamps 2 2 2
4 101511005 M2ET SM9/64 X 40X 6 Screw SM9/64X40X6 1 1 1
5 101s11004 M2ET SM3/167X28 X7 Screw SM3/16”7X28 X7 2 2 2
6 302662 {5 4% FE R BK BE AR Backstitch solenoid cover 1 1 1
7 301511011 B2ET SM11/647X40 Screw SM11/64”X40 4 4 4
8 13628009 {51 5% H ek B 4 Seals 1 1 1

#022 W




9.Jf#{%/0il Reservoir Accessories




9.Jf#{%/0il Reservoir Accessories

¥ 5 AR 4 FK Part Name TR Description A Number
NO Part NO CZ | CZ7 | CZ-1
1 114131001 [k =2 Machine head cover 1 1 1
2 10131004 BET#T (UMD Screw driver (small) 1 1 1
3 10131003 EET#E () Screw driver (middle) 1 1 1
4 20731047 WATET (KO Screw driver (large) 1 1 1
5 13517001 IKaR Needle 4 4 4
6 10818501 B Bobbin 5 5 5
7 11212001 o 2kt Needle bar crank 1 1 1
8 13501007 MHESA 0il reservoir 1 1 1
9 101511028 T IZET SM5/16X 24X 7 | Screw SM5/16X24 X7 1 1 1
10 001047 TR R T B B Washer 1 1 1
11 13523006 JH Gasket 1 1 1
12 13511006 [ 35 52 T T Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1
13 10131001 iR Magnet 1 1 1
14 20131038 /DA 0il pot 1 1 1
15 10122060 LA Rubber coat 2 2 2
16 1011203100 N TR Hing 2 2 2
17 113522001 HSLBFE R (KO Cushion(big) 2 2 2
18 10122022 HSLBFRE RS (M) Cushion (small) 2 2 2
19 1011101200 MK 0il tank 1 1 1
20 1383100300 2RI Spool stand complete 1 1 1
21 10111011 MLk SR Frame support bar 1 1 1
26 13502025 i 4 450 A Ay Hinge pin 1 1 1
27 13527014 g 5 Ay Spring 1 1 1
28 13512026 Bz R A 28 Knee lifter stop bracket 1 1 1
29 135515019 [ 42 BR AT 1 = B AT Screw 2 2 2
30 N01029 1 7 nE A Nut 2 2 2
31 135512003 [ 42 BR AT ZE W4T Screw 1 1 1
32 10101008 ilf s AT Sk Connector 1 1 1
33 | 101512003 il e 25 AT 2 S B ET Screw 2 2 2
34 10112028 [ ds il e 2= A Bent rod 1 1 1
35 10112029 45 hip Bell 1 1 1
36 10112030 filf e 28 Bell bracket 1 1 1
37 101512004 filf e B BB AT Screw 1 1 1
38 10122024 filf e £ Pat 1 1 1
39 H05011 padBEE] Split stop ring 1 1 1
40 20730335 JA S AT Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1
41 10130044 FE A T Electric control pedal 1 1 1
42 114712003 H 4R F (14-10) open wrench 1 1 1

9 24 W




